900223782 05/22/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Welch Vacuum Technology, Inc.		10/14/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gardner Denver Welch Vacuum Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 Gardner Expressway	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096507	DRYFAST
Registration Number:	3096508	DRYFAST ULTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Michael Hurst Address Line 1: 1 East 4th Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

GA6687TM0053
J. Michael Hurst
/j. michael hurst/
_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0316

OP \$65 00 30

Date:	05/22/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Welch-toGDWelch#page1.tif source=Welch-toGDWelch#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0317



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WELCH VACUUM TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WELCH VACUUM TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "GARDNER DENVER WELCH VACUUM TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 8:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2235**4**31 8100 0508**4**0038



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4225810

DATE: 10-14-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0318

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:24 AM 10/14/2005 FILED 08:41 AM 10/14/2005 SRV 050840038 - 2235431 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WELCH VACUUM TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Welch Vacuum Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: On October 14, 2004, the Board of Directors of the Company approved and duly adopted the following resolution declaring the proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company advisable and recommended that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Company for approval in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors deems it advisable to amend ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as follows:

ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following language:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Gardner Denver Welch Vacuum Technology, Inc."

SECOND: On October 14, 2005, such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Company entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be executed this 14th day of October 2005.

WELCH VACUUM TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: Tracy D. Pagliara

Title: Vice President and Secretary

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0319